
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2612
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
TRAINING PROGRAMMES FOR ROAD DEVELOPERS
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to organise training programmes for road developers/contractors and consultants for undertaking road projects under Engineering, procurement and Construction (EPC) mode;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is also considering to conduct review meetings of road projects on monthly basis; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) and (b) Trainings on Engineering Procurement and Construction (EPC) contract are organized by this Ministry / Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) which are attended by the road developers/contractors and consultants besides officers from executing agencies and the Ministry.

(c) and (d) Meetings are held at various level from time to time to review the progress of works on National Highways (NHs) under various approved programmes of the Ministry.
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